QUITCLAIM DEED

DOC 10/17/2011 02:44 PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: PAMELA B STURLIN

Douglas County - NV

Karen Ellison - Recorder

14.00

Page:

1

0£

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1320-33-811-049

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF: Pamela B. Sturlin

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO/SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Name: Pamela B. Sturlin, as Trustee of The Sturlin Family Trust

Mailing Address: 1329 US Hwy 395N #10-325

Physical Address: 1346 Windsor Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89410

BK-1011 PG- 2756 RPTT:

QUITCLAIM DEED

THE GRANTOR, Pamela B. Sturlin, a married woman as her sole and separate property hereby conveys, transfers, and quitclaims to the GRANTEE, THE STURLIN FAMILY TRUST dated November 10, 2010 all of her right, title, and interest of the following described real estate, situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: * fome/A B. STUR/IN, TRUSTEE

LOT 1, ON BLOCK A, OF FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP #1006-4 FOR CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 4, ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON DECEMBER 11, 1997, IN BOOK 1297, PAGE 2264, AS DOCUMENT NO. 428220.

which has the physical address of: 1346 Windsor Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada, USA.

Subject to:

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders and rents, issues or

profits triefeor.	α	\ \	~	
Dated thisday of	Cotolur	, 2011.		
Junela B. St	terlin))		
Pamela B. Sturlin, Grant	or			
State of Nevada)				
) s County of Douglas)	s			
On this day personally a described in and who ex her free and voluntary as	ecuted the foregoing i	instrument, and a	cknowledged that s	known individual she signed same as
GIVEN under my hand a	nd official seal this	6th day of_	October	, 2011.
Josea M	Romen			
NOTARY PUBLIC	7			
(My commission expires:	THE STATE OF THE S	,)	
	TOSCA M. RENNER		•	

STATE OF NEVADA

No.91-0703-12 My Appt. Exp. Mar. 8, 2012